University of Nebraska, 16 décembre 2005, http://digitalcommons.unl.edu/libraryscience/19/, p. 5-6. 

« One ruler of ten may rule over nineteen men. [= 19 maisonnées] 

One ruler of fifty may rule over nine orders of ten ; and nine times nineteen, maketh one 
hundred seventy one. [= 171 maisonnées] 

One ruler of an hundred, may rule over three orders of fifty ; and thrice 171, maketh 413.  
[= 413 maisonnées] 

One ruler of a thousand, may rule over nineteen orders of an hundred ; and nineteen times 413, 
maketh 7847. [= 7847 maisonnées en excluant celles des chefs]